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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION f-w#k—
- L e
- Engineering Bureau - % ‘%‘ i
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 wf\'é;;_g{;‘&’

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling}
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]}
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injectibn Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
[J NsL El NSP [ sD

Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
[0 bHC [ cB (O pc O pc [ oLs [J oM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
] wex K] pmMmx [1 swD [ IPI [ EOR [ PPR

D] Other: Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply
[A] [C] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] K] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner

[C] iK1 Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice
[D] [ Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office
(E] X ] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

13| [C] Waivers are Attached

(3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Mark Stephens AMa & Stepboag Reg. Comp. Analyst 1/24/03

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date
Mark Stephens@oxy.com

e-mail Address



Houston Office

. . . . P.O. Box 4294
@3y Occidental Permian Limited Partnership Houston, TX 77210-4294
W’ (281) 552-1000
January 30, 2003
State of New Mexico e
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department o

Qil Conservation Division
Attn: Mr. William V. Jones, P.E. R
1220 S. St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87504

RE: Expansion of Pressure Maintenance Project (R-6199-B, 10/22/01)
North Hobbs (Grayburg/San Andres) Unit
Hobbs; Grayburg — San Andres Pool
Well No. 442 (APl No. 30-025-27001)
Letter P, Section 30, T-18-S, R-38-E
Lea County, NM

Dear Mr. Jones:

Occidental Permian Limited Partnership respectfully requests administrative approval
for expansion of the subject pressure maintenance project by amending the injection
rate and injection pressure of produced water, and by adding CO2 and produced gas as
injectants for North Hobbs G/SA Unit No. 442 (see Exhibit 1). Well No. 442, currently an
active water injection well, was previously approved for injection under Administrative
Order No. PMX-109 (8/13/81).

Also submitted in support of our request is the following documentation:

e Administrative Application Checklist

¢ An Injection Well Data Sheet

e OCD Form C-102

¢ A map reflecting the location of the subject well. The map identifies all wells located
within a two-mile radius of Well No. 442 and has a one-half mile radius circle drawn

around the well which identifies the well’'s Area of Review

e Exhibit 2 (showing nearby wells which have previously been approved for similar
injectants/rates in accordance with Order No. R-6199-B)

NAPERMITTING\Mark Stephens\23441CL




A Houston Office
@3XY Occidental Permian Limited Partnership . &(3'73%‘_233:
(281) 552-1000

A statement describing any changes in status or construction of any well penetrating
the injection interval within the subject well’s 2-mile Area of Review (Exhibit 3)

e Alist of Offset Operators and Surface Owners (these parties have been notified of
this application by certified mail)

e An Affidavit of Publication and copy of the legal advertisement that was published in
the county in which the well is located

Your favorable consideration of our request will be appreciated. If you have any
questions of a technical nature, please call Oxy’s David Nelson at (505) 397-8211.
Otherwise, please call me at (281) 552-1158.

Very truly yours,

Mark Stephens
Regulatory Compliance Analyst

CC: Qil Conservation Division
Hobbs District Office
1625 N. French Drive
Hobbs, NM 88240

State of New Mexico
Commissioner of Public Lands
P.O. Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87504-1148

Bureau of Land Management
Roswell District Office

2909 West Second Street

Roswell, NM 88201

Offset Operators (see attached list)

Surface Owners (see attached list)

NAPERMITTING\Mark Stephens\23441CL



EXHIBIT 1

North Hobbs (Grayburg/San Andres) Unit

Well No. 442

1300’ FSL & 1050’ FEL, Letter P, Section 30, T-18-S, R-38-E
Lea County, New Mexico

Produced Water

Maximum Injection Rate 9000 BWPD*
Average Injection Rate N/A
Maximum Surface Injection Pressure 1100 PSI* (will not exceed 2400 psi bottom

hole pressure)
Average Surface Injection Pressure N/A

(* In accordance with Order No. R-6199-B, effective 10/22/01)

CO2 & Produced Gas
Maximum Injection Rate 15,000 MCFGPD*
Average Injection Rate N/A

Maximum Surface Injection Pressure CO2 - 1250 PSI* (will not exceed 2400 psi
bottom hole pressure)
CO2 w/produced gas — 1770 PSI* (will not
exceed 2400 psi bottom hole pressure)

Average Surface Injection Pressure N/A

(* In accordance with Order No. R-6199-B, effective 10/22/01)

Source Water - San Andres produced water

Injection Interval: Approximately 4000’ to TD (4510’)

Next higher oil zone - Byers (Queen) @ +/- 3680’

Next lower oil zone - Glorieta @ +/- 5300’

Occidental Permian Limited Partnership affirms that available geologic and engineering
data has been examined resulting in the finding of no evidence of open faults or any other

hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground source of
drinking water.




INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

Operator Lease . County
Occidental Permian Limited Partnership North Hobbs G/SA Unit Lea
Well No. Footage Location Section Township Range Unit Letter
30-442 1300° FSL & 1050 FEL 30 18-S 38-E P
Schematic Tubular Data
Surface Casing
Size 16” Cemented with 40 SXS.
Toc SURF Determinedby _ CIRC
Hole size
16" Intermediate Casing
@ 40 Size 8-5/8” Cemented with 850 SXS.
toc _SURF Determinedby _ CIRC
J Hole size
- Long string Casing
8-5/8” ) size 5-1/2" Cemented with 900 SXS.
@ 1606’ : Toc SURF Determinedby _ CIRC
Hole size
Liner
5-y2 .___i Size Cemented with SXS.
@ 4510° TOC Determined by
Hole size

Total depth 4510'

Injection interval
Approx. 4000 feetto 1D

Completion type Perforated Casing

Tubing size 3-1/2” lined with Duoline (Fiberglass liner) setina
Guiberson — Uni Vi packer at Within 100 feet of the top per.
(brand and model)
Other Data
1. Name of the injection formation San Andres
2. Name of field or Pool Hobbs; Grayburg — San Andres
3. Is this a new well drilled for injection? Yes
If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? Injection

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals and give plugging
detail (sacks of cement or bridge plug(s) used) None

5. Give the depth to and name of any overlying and/or underlying oil and gas zones (pools) in this area.

Byers (Queen), +/- 3680’; Glorieta, 5300




State of New Mexico - Form C-102

District I Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised October 18, 1994
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 Instructions on back
District II OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office
811, It Street, Artesia, NM 88210-2834 2040 South Pacheco State Lease - 4 Copies
District III Santa Fe, NM 87505 Fee Lease - 3 Copies
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV [[] AMENDED REPORT

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

! API Number 2 pool Code 3 Poot Name
30-025-27001 31920 Hobbs; Grayburg - San Andres
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number
19520 North Hobbs (GSA) Unit 442
7 OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation
157984 Occidental Permian Limited Partnership 3646
* Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Ida Feet from the North/South Line | Feet from the East/West line County
P 30 18-S 38-E 1300 South 1050 East Lea
, "' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Idn Feet from the North/South Line | Feet from the East/West line County

12 Dedicated Acres |13 Joint or Infill |!4Consolidation Code |'5 Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON--STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION .
" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief .

Signature
Mark Stephens
Printed Name
Regulatory Compliance Analyst
Title
January 24, 2003
Date

'* SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

[ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
and correct to the best of my belief.

Date of Survey

1 Signature and Secal of Professional Surveyer:
1050

1 00€T

______._L — ___J;r_—__ Certificate Number
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Exhibit 2 (Well No. 442 circled in red; wells approved for injection under Order No. R-6199-B circled in blue)
| 13 ; 18| 1
R-38-E i.
o1 KN
[ - - e . .- .- -
| . 1
I Ly 7Y .42t . l
-------l------l * =
1
3 ]
1
141 l
.:'-H LI I
e _’23“7 2
e ;
21 ,@'l'Z‘_l a2
K3k . 20
GAS #azz L LT T 1
»31 REINJECTION®™2 3t [m 1
31, AREA I e [
lem- NORTH HOBBS UNIT
. (OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN, LTD.)
" Sl o 2 Y34 PRl :
: ) 28 7 2
_: i i tiz 2l Jr!.pay, 2 .:@I‘:u AR :
] ¥ 713 S (PHASE 1) B 4 SN
L T L] 222 oo h forz:d 3226f o .
1 A - ‘@sze P
: 2z 32 an J2t $221 o .:«:l}fi‘: 2 .,:!:A‘\\‘
- 33 ,z;u@; B33z 30 % @ REpC] 5 oeyg !
N W R
241 Ja ¥ o34 @ i 5:4 . = ﬁl:;
by 4 241 342 T wb
. @4 MM P@'m Ve ForI
< ' ' 341
-i " ?'I‘l@ds /'”' fordll )!f,i“ :A‘II; ) St V.zlz S13 e
1 * 21 g3y '5‘;22 T
| 18
: &2 S
.---‘
1
1
1 L
]
]
1
h 3 2
South Hobbs Unit'
{OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN, LTD.




0cT-23-01 TUE 08:42 AM

Exhibit “B”

Division Order No. R-6199-B
North Hobbs Grayburg San Andres Unit Tertiary Recovery Project
Approved Injection Wells (Existing Wells)

I 10

Well Name & Number API Number Well Location Infection Packer
Interval Depth
NHGBSAU No. 341 ** 30-0254)5446 | 660° FSL & 1980° FEL, Unit O, Section 19, 1-18S, R-37E 4,000° 4,263 3,000°
NAGBSAU No. 441 *F 30-025-12732 | 330° ESL & 330° FEL, Umit B, Scction 13, 1-185, R-37E 3,000°4,258° 3,900
NHGBSAU No. 232 °° 30-025-29172 | 2501 FSL & 14107 FWL, Unit K, Section 19, 1-185, R-38E 4,000'4,420° 3,900°
["NHGBSAU No. 141 ** 30-025-05485 | 1315° FSL & 1315 FWL, Unit M, Section 24, 1-185, R-37E | 4,000°4,270° 3.900°
NHAGBSAU No. 331 *F 30-02505488 | 1320° FSL & 1325" FEL, UnitJ, Section 24, 1-183, R-37E 4.000°4,210° 3,900°
NIIGBSAU No. 411 = 30-025-23522 | 990° FNL & 990" FEL, Unit A, Section 24, 1-185, R-37E 4,000"4,283" 3.900°
[ "NAGBSAU No. 414 *¥ 30-025-28879 | 10° ENL & 1280° FEL, Unit A, Scction 24, T-185, R-37E 4,000°4,370° 3,900°
NHGBSAUNa. 431 °° 30-025-05487 | 2310° FSL & 330" FEL, Umit], Scction 24, 1-189, R-378 4,000°4,300° 3.900°
NHGBSAU NO. 411 ** | 30-025-05503 | 330° FNL & 330" FEL, Umit A, Scction 25, 1-185, R-37E 3,000°-4.259 3500°
| "NHGBSAU No. 242 30-025-23413 | 100° FSI, & 1400’ FWL, Unit N, Section 29, 1-185, R-385 4,0004,370" 3.500°
NHGBSAU No. 321 30-025-)7431 | 2310° FNL & 1650° FEL, Unit G, Secnion 29, T-185, R-38E 4,000°4,30%° 3,900°
NHGBSAU No. 113 ** 30-0235-29064 | 1310° FNL & 195° FWL, Umit D, Soction 30, [-188, R-38E 4,000°4,370° 3,500°
"NHGRSAU No. 312 30-025-29197 | S30° FNL & 144%’ FEL, Unit B, Section 30, 1-18S. R-38E 4,000°4.431" 3.960°
NHGBSAU No. 331 3002507472 | 2335° FSL & 3310° FLiL, Unit J, Section 30, 1-188, R-38E 4,000'4,238° 3.900°
NHGBSAU No. 444 30-025-28950 | 215  FSL & 1255° FEL, Unit B, Scetion 30, T-185, R-38E 4,00074,370" 3,900
NHGBSAU No. 131 30-025°07527 | 2310° FSL. & 330°' FWL, Unil L. Sccton 32, 1-185, R-38E 4,000°4,250" 3,900°
| NIIGBSAU No. 422 30-025-2907d | 1385° FNL & 110° FEL, Umit H, Secton 32, 1-18S, R-386 4,000™4,370° 3,900°
NHOBSAU No. 111 30-025-12505 | 330°' FNL & 330° FW1., Unit D, Scction 33, 1-185, R-38E 4.00074,23T° 3.500°
NHGBSAUNo. 141 ** 30-025-05437 | 660" FSL. & 660° FWL, Unit M, Sectian 13, T<18S, R-375 4,000'4,235° 3,900
NHGBSAU No. 221 *¢ 30-025G5439 | 1980° FNL & 198Q° FWL, Unit F. Section 13, 1-13, R-37E 4,000°4,160° 3,900°
NHGBSAU No. 321 ** 30-025-05457 | 2310° ENL & 1650° FEL, Unit G, Section 14, 1-18S, R-37E 4,000°4,350° 3.900°
NHGBSAU No. 121 ** 30-02505502 | 1630° FNL & 950° FW1,, Unit E, S¢C00R 25, T-188, R37E 3,000°4,261"" | 3,.900°
[ NEIGBSAU No. 341 ** 30-02505497 | 660° FSL & 1650° FEL, Umit O, Section 23, T-185, R-3 76 4000°4.220° 3.900°
["NEGBSAU No. 411 30-025-07454 | 990" FNL & 990° FEL, Unit A, Stcwon 29, T-183, R-385 4,000°4,335" 3,900°
NHAGBSAU No, 321 %% 30-025-05540 | 1650' FNL & 1650° FEL, Unit G, Scctioa 36, 1-18S, R-37E 4,000°4.300° 3,.900°
"NHGBSAUNo. 121 _*¢ 30-025-05440 | 1980’ FNL & 660° FWL, Unit E, Secdon 13, T-18S, R-37E 4,000°4,255" 3,900°
[ "NHGBSAU No. 241 % | 30402505436 | 660° FSL & 1980° EW1,, Unit N, Soction 13, T-18S, R-37E 4,000'4,320° 3,900°
[ NITGBSAUNo. 341_*¥__ | 3002505450 | 660" FSI, & 1650° FEL, UmiL (), Scction 14, 1-185, R-3/E 4,000°4.350°_ | 3,900°
NHGBSAU No. 332 ** 30-025-07342 | 330" FSL & 2310° FEL, Unit O, Section 18, T+183, R-38E 4,000°4,286° 3,900
NHGBSAU No. 311 ** 30-025-07369 | 1309° FNL & 2310° FEL, Unit B, Scction 19, 1-18S, R-38E 4.000°4 296" 3.900°
| NHGHSAUNo. 411 _** 3002507370 | [360° FNL & 1300° FEL, Unit A, Sedion 19, 1185, R-38E 4,000°4,342° 3,900
HGBSAU No. 233 30-025-27214 | 1610° FSL & 1850° FWL, Unit K, Section 20, T-185, R-38E 4,000°4,510° 3,000°
NHGBSAU No. 321 7 30-025-05463 | 1650° FNL & 1650" FEL, Unit G, Section 23, 1-18S, R-37E 24,0000 4,265 3.500°
NHUBSAU No. 341 ** 3002505475 | 990° FSL & 1650° FEL, Unit O, Seclion 23, 1-185, R-37E 4,000°4,302° 3.900°
NHGBSAU No. 121 & 30-025-05476 | 1650' FNL & 990° FWL, Unit E, Section 24, T-185, R-376 40004 319" 31,0000
NHGBSAU No. 121 ** 30-025-07514 | 1980" FNL & 990° FWL, Unit E, Scction 31, 1-18S, R-38E 4,000°4,300° 3,900°

*& Denotes wells that are authorized to inject CO;, water and produced gas.
All other wells are authorized to inject CO, and water only.




Exhibit 3

Statement describing any changes in status or construction of any well penetrating the
injection interval within the Y2-mile radius Area of Review of North Hobbs Unit G/SA
Unit Well No. 442

A review of the subject well’s AOR shows that five new wells (all operated by Texland
Petroleum-Hobbs, LLC) have been drilled within the Y2-mile radius since the previous
review occurred (done as a part of Oxy’s August, 2001 application to amend Order No.
R-6199). These wells are:

Bowers “A” Federal No. 39 (30-025-35727)
Bowers “A” Federal No. 42 (30-025-35756)
Bowers “A” Federal No. 43 (30-025-35852)
Bowers “A” Federal No. 44 (30-025-35914)
W.D. Grimes (NCT-A) No. 26 (30-025-35866)

The attached copies of sundry notices and completion reports for each well show that
cement was circulated to surface off both casing strings thus affording adequate
protection of the injection interval (approx. 4000’ to 4510°) of Oxy’s North Hobbs G/SA
Unit No. 442.

NOTE:
Although Texland’s W.D. Grimes (NCT-A) Well No. 24 (30-025-35669) shows to be

within the subject well’s Y2-mile AOR, this well has not yet been drilled (copy of Form
C-101 approved 11/20/01 is also attached).

MO K Steplonn

Mark Stephens
Regulatory Compliance Analyst
Occidental Permian Limited Partnership
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Form 3 160-5 UNITED STATES - FORM APPROVLD
(Aot 939) DEPARTMENT OF THI INTERIOR DR okttt 3, 2000
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT S, Loase Serial No. e e e
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPO‘I:TS ON WELLS LC-032233-A —_
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 6 1 indian, Allotios or Trike | N
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such groposals. ar o0 ot Trihe Neme
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other Instructions on reverss side 7. {EUnis or CA/Arosment, oo andor No
1. Typoof Well

O onwou O das wett (X1 Other

2. Name of O
Texle:g‘d Fagoleum—Hobbe L.L.C,

8. Well Natno and No.
Bowars "A" Faderal #39

777 Main Street, Ste. 3200 /farf‘ Ua-fﬁ IX7il02_

<

b. Phone No. (Include arou code )

9, APl Wall No,
30-026-35727

(817}3334751 e e e e

Loocation of Well

SokSlon oF el Fotaes S’

FE:. Sec. 30.T188.

oo + oo st

R%wg NM&A

10, Fiold and Poal, or Bxploratory Aren
Hobbs: Upper Blinebry

11. Caunly or Puclsh, State
Lea

New Mexico

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

PRSIV LR S

TYPE OF SUDMISSION TYPEOF ACTION”
3 Notios of Intent - O Acdies Ol Decpen (] Production (Start/ Reaume) {1 Water Shur-Off
O AlerCasing O ¥mcturs Troas O Reclamation O well lnwgrity
X Subsequent Report B Cusing Repuic 14 NewComuction 1 Revomplolo g Oth?- Sp:ld&
{0 Chenge Plans [ riugand Abandon [ Tempurarily Abandon gatcaslng
[ Final Abandosmnt Notos [l Converttolnjection  [7] Plup Back () Water Disposal

13 Destribe Propused arCumpbuxl QOperution (clearly wlate all perilnent dotalla, Including outimates mrﬂng dato of wny propossd work und upproximate durstion thercof,

ifthe

aperation results In a wultipte completion or

praposal is to deapen dicectianally or recomplets horizontally, give subsurfaca looations meseuced and true vertioal depths algll pectinant markers and zones.
Attach ths Hond under which the work will be performod or pravide the Bond No, an file with BLM/AIA. Requiced subsoquent reports shall bo €iled within 30 days

following complation of the favolved operations. If ths loa in & new Inteeval, & Form 31604 shall ba flisd once

testing has hoon completed. Hinal Abendonmons Nattcss shall he filed only sftor all requirements, including roclamation, have boen complmd. and the aporutor hay
determined that the site Is ready for final Inspection.)

SPUD TIME: 10/26/01 drllled. 10/27/01 drilled to 1637' CSG REPORT: Ran 34 Jts. 8 6/8" 24# J&6 8TC cag. set at 1637,

CENTRALIZERS: 13 every 3rd joint. CMT REPORT: Cmit w/650 sx. w/3% Salt & 1/4# Fliocale, Mixed 2.8
& 250 sx. Premium plus w/2% CaCl & 1/4 Flacels. Mixed 14.8 ppg & 1.82 yleld. Displace csg w/85 BFW.

1 87 Kleld

on 10/27/01. Float held. Circ. 125 ex cmt. NMOCD notified but not present. 10/28!01 10/30!01 drilled Anhydrita & sait.

14. | that
Nesio " P Ty 0 b i ac coms e

Ann Eurdette Ragulatory Analyat
“Hlgna N Date .

. 10/30/2001

K2

W‘WWQ%W

”‘mml’ﬁ?:_——;

Approved by

OB WS Gwr tmt 000 Ner MMe e vee  mes 0 e tew eeme

C«nd{tlom ntmpmvui. ifany, wre sitached. Approval of this notlce dues not warrant or

THIS 8PACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE QFFICE USE

mmy ﬁut uw npplloant lwlds lcnl or oqulmble mla to d:oac rlzhu in the sutjoct lease

‘l'ltk ll U.S.C. Scotion IOOI. nuka 1t & exlmo Foc ey pmn Imowlnaly and wlllmnyto maku 1o atty department ar agency of the United Sitatos sny fulse, ficiitivus of
Jraudulent statoments ot roprosentations &3 to ey thints Judadiction,

madter.wi

-

NOREIT=B U824 PM FROM:817 3390970
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Form 3160-5
(August 1999)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

N.M. Oil
1625 N.

Hobbs,

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

ons. DIWQ&OVED

OMB No. 1004-013

n ch mpll'e! November 30 2000
3 g

6. IfIndian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side

1. Type of Well
O oilwell O Gasweli X} Other

7. IfUnit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.

2. Name of Operator

Texland Petroleum-Hobbs,L.L.C.

8. Well Name and No.
Bowers "A" Federal #39

9. API Well No.
30-025-35727

3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code )
777 Main Street, Ste. 3200 (817)336-2751 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area

4. Location of Well { Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Si Descr ‘fﬂon ) Hobbs: Upper Blinebry
2505 FSL & 1415 FE:. Sec.30,T185,R38E, NMPM 11. County or Parish, State

Lea
, New Mexico
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX('ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
O] Notice of Intent O Acidize ‘ [ Deepen a Productien (Start/ Resume) [ Water Shut-Off
[0 Alter Casing [ Fracture Treat [0 Reclamation O well Integrity
& subsequent Report O Casing Repair O New Construction [ Recomplete Other_ set production
O m ' . {1 Change Plans {J Plugand Abandon [ Temporarily Abandon casing
Final Abandonment Notice ] Convertto Injection [J PlugBack 0 Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duranon thereof.
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once
testing has been completed Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requuements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has
determmed that the site is ready for final ingpection.)

TD 11/03/01 @ 6030'. 11/04/01 CSG. REPORT: Ran 119 jts. § 1/2# J55 csg. & 16 jts. 17# J55 LTC set at 6025'.

CENTRALIZERS: 15 jts. 1,3,6,8,11,14,17,20,23,26,29,32,51,102,137. CMT REPORT: Cnit 1st stage w/400 sx. superH

w/2 1/2i salt, 4/10% LAP- 1. 3110% CFR-3 1144 D-air-a Mix 13.2 Ppg 4.86 yield. Displace csg w/60 BFW& ggg '

mud. PD at 15:30 hrs. on 11/3/01. Float held. Drop bomb open stage tool, circ. 75 sx. cmt off DV tool. o

2nd stage w/900 sx. interfill C mixed at 11.9 ppg 2.41 yield & 50 sx. Premium plus mixed at 14.8 ppg. @ yleld dlsplace
it Cutff,

csg w/92 BFW. PD @ 21:40 hrs. on 11/3/01. Close stage tool w12645# tool held. Clrc 189 sx cmt Q

Released rig at 23:00 hrs. on 11/3/01. ] s « &0 o
o , = ? <) ‘} ‘
ACCEPTED FOR RECORD “g;; S J 58 é j
- S i
) \ . oowd o
©offe.saD)DAVDR.GLASS T, T &
NOV 13 2001 fl e !
g oot
DAVID R. GLASS
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct REHEER
Name ( Printed/Typed) Title ,
Ann Burde;t;: Regulatory Analyst
Sigpatare” _ Date
= &L 75 11/09/2001
. THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE _
Approved by ' Title Date

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it & crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or’
fraudule tements or re resentations asto matter within its unsdlctlon

( Instructions on reverse )

Office




R 153 UNITED STATES N.M./0il Cons, Diyislan

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIQR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 1625|N. FraMRiRH% Yo
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG Hobb S, s %0
SR LC-032233-
la. TypeofWell O3 OilWell O3 Gaswelt O Dry Other Injection - | 6. 1fIndian, Allottee or Tribe Name
b. Type of Completion & Newwell 0 WorkOver [I Deepen [ PlugBack [0 Diff. Resvr,.
. Other 7. Unit or CA Agreement Name and no.

2. Name of Operator ‘ A .

Texland Petroleum-Hobbs, L.L. C | 8. Lease Name and Weli No.
3. Address 3.2 Phone No. (Include area code) Bowers"A" Federal 39

777 Main Street, Ste. 3200 Fort Worth, Tx 76102 (817)336-2751 9. API Well No.

30-025-35727
10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory

4, ' Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with Federal requirements)*®

At Surface 2505 FSL & 1415 FEL Sec.30, T18S, R38E NMPM NW1/4 SE 1/4 Hobbs: Upper Blinebry
. 11, Sec., T.,R., M., on Block and
At top prod. interval reported below _ Survey or Area
: 12. County or Parish 13. State
At total depth : Lea NM
14. Date Spudded - 115. Date T.D. Reached 16. Date Completed 17. Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GL)*
. _ ) D&A [ ReadytoProd.
10/25/2001 - 11/03/2001 ‘ - 3650-
18. Total Depth: MD 6030 | 19.PlugBack T.D.. MD 6021 20.| DepthBridge Plug Set:  MD
TVD 6030 _TVD 6021 : TVD
2LC¥\¥£°- &%Effgf{ & Other Mechanical Logs Run (Submit copy of each) 22. waswellcored? X1 No O yes (Submit analysis)

WasDSTrun? X No L[] Yes (Submit analysis)
Directional Survey? B No O ves (Submit copy)

23, Casm%and Liner Record (Report all strings set in well)

Hole Size | Size/Grade | Wr.#/f)| Top(MD) | Bottom (MD) Sm;f;{ﬁ’“‘“ Tl;],g;‘:,ffsckf,‘nfm S‘(‘;a“gL‘)’ ol | Cement Top* Amount Pulled
121/4 |85/8 24 Surface 1537 1537 . 800 ' Surface
78 |51R 15.5 . |Surface 6025 1350 Surface
24. Tubing Record . ’
Size Depth Set (MD) | Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD) | Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD) | Packer Depth (MD)
2338|5734 5734 : ' - ’
25. Producing Intervals : 26. Perforation Record
Formation Top Bottom __Perforated Interval Size No. Holes Perf, Status
AyUpper Blinebry 5785 5953 5785 - 5953 2 SPF 52
B)
Q S e
D) [IACCEPTER Fap—
27, Acid, F Treatment, Cement Sqeeze, Btc. | — " TYRNRKECQRD |
. Depth Interval ' ~ Amount and Type of Materiaf [ T [
5785 - 5953 Acidized w/10,000 gLaIS 15% HCL ] [ 1AM m [ I
[ ] 7P 20 A | ]
| [ ]
. ’ G\AR.Y\r:gU'\} RLEY I
28. Production - Interval A I\LJH&LE UM ENGINEE - .’
Date First | Test Hours Test | Oil Gas Water Oil Gravity Gas Production Method —x0
Produced | Date Tested Production | BBL MCF BBL Corr. AP1 Gravity :
—> _

Choice Tbg. Press.] Csg. 24 Hr. Qil Gas Water Gas : Oil Well Status
Size Fiwg, Press. Rate BBL MCF BBL Ratio el

sI e

Production - Interval B - :
1 . r Iy . o
Produced Bensé l.!l?e“smled ;re::iuction ngIL th‘éF g,B.Er 8:::1-6 %ll'y g:vity Production Method
.»
Choke | Tog. Press| Csg. 24 Hr. oil Gasg Water Gas ; Oil Well Status
1ze Flwg. Press. Rate ~ | BBL MCF BBL Ratio
s1 —

(See Instructions and spaces for additional data on reverse side)



R IV I I LW '

1025 N, Freaci: Ny} ve

Form 3160.5 ) U™ DSTATES Hobhs, NM & 29 FORM APPROVED
(Augut 1999) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BXpiesNoventer 10, 000
GUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ' e SR e
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS LC-032233-A
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-snter an i :
abandoned well, Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. S Ifindian, Alloltee or Tribe Name
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other Instructions on reverse side 7. fUniver C“"’“’"""l- ""j’ and/ot No.
I. Type ol Well & C)

O ouwelt 3 Gasa Welt X Other
2. Name of Operaior

8.  Well Naine and No.
42 ) :

Texiand Petralsum-Hobbs,L.L.C. _ ) G " [97 AP Well No.

30 Address - |36, Phone Na, ( Include rea code ) 30-025-35768

777 Main Strest, Ste. 3200, Fort Worth, Tx. 76102 | (817)336-2751 10. Fleld and Pool, or Exploratory Area
:.2 95""15"3"1". g‘l;ﬂo { l;:ow:‘fc. Sec, T., R, M., or Survey Deseriptian ) Hobbs: Upper Bilnebry

‘11, County ar Parish, Staio

2 G-rES - 28¢5 M Lea

New Mexico
12, CHECK APPROPRIATE I_BQX(E§) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPEOF SUBMISSION | TYPE OF ACTION
O Notics of ntent O Acidize - O Deepen O Production (Starv Resume) (3 Water Shut-Of
Notles of Inten O Alter Casing O Fracture Treat {J Reclamailon O well tategrity
X Subacquent Repon a Casing Repalr O NewConstuction O Recomplele O other __.___.___...Sﬂ& c.ement -
. ) {J Change Plans O Plugand Abandon (] Temporurily Abandon surface casing

O Final Abandonment Natice {3 Convento Injection (3 Plug Back 0 Water Disposal

13. Oescribe Proposed ar Completed Qperation (tlearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duretlon theceaf.
1f the proposal is o deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, glve subsurface locations mesiured and trus vertical depthy af all peninent matkers and zones,
Atiach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No, on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 daya
following completion of the Invalved operations. If the aperation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once
tesiing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirsments, including reclamation, have been compleicd, and the operator has
detlermined that the site {s ready for final inspection.)

SPUD: 9/8/02 15:00 hre. Drilled to 1523' CSG REPORT: Ran 35 jts. 8 5/8" 24# J55 STC csg set at 1523
CMT. REPORT: Cmt w/550 sx. Howco light premium plus 3% sall, 1/4# flocele, mixed at 12.6 ppg yield -
& 250 sx premium plus w/2% CaCl 1/4# focele mixed at 14.8'ppg 1.35 yleld. Displace csg w/85 BFW,

PD at 2:15 hrs. on 9/8/02. Floal failed to hold. Circ. 42 bbls, cmt to pit. WOC. Nolified BLM &

NMOCD before spudding. . ‘

o ACCEPTED FOR RECORD
. - L1 6 2002
f_ ... LU ‘ _
" 3 Y GOURLEY
o S ;ETRS%EUM ENGINEER
14, w‘mby{ ;mrz that lhe)lbmgolng ig trus and correct o
Ann Burdetie Rogulatory Ansiyst

Slvmun.",.._o s P ' Date.
e ’ L 09/13/2002

Conditlons of spprova), (f any, are ;ta;w-d— ;p;—ro:ll N —\ﬂaxg-" Amt N \ | ] S‘EP"g‘Q“‘sz—‘—

certify that the applicant hol
which would eatitle the appll
Title 18 U.S.C. . -
'lls ll us C‘Sccg:: 1601 mmnl e crl?e for any epcrtlon kt:owinig.lz '“,ﬂ wilifully ta muke to any department or agency of the Unlied Siates any false, fictitious or
{ Instructions on reverse ) — 8 HZiTT £8-LZ-NYL

608 °d



Form 3160-3 ’ UNIT STATES 'rom APPROVED
. (August 1999)

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR - IMB IR L0060132 2000
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT. . . . - - o

. . S, Lasse Serlal No. -
SUNDRY NQTICES AND RERORTS ON WELLS LC-032233-A

Do not use this form (or propasals ta drill or to re-enter an 5. IlIndlan, Allouse or Tribe Name

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) far such proposals.

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other [nstructlons on revarss side 7. 1 Unly or CAJAgreemen, Nme and/or No.

T Typcofwel -
O ouwelt O GasWell (X Other

4, Name of Operator "
Texland Petroleum-Hobbs,L.L.C.

8. WellNeme 'anva;:.
Bowers Federal A #42

9. APl Well No,

Ja Address " [3b. Phone No, { includs area code) 30-025-35756
777 Main Street, Ste. 3200, Fort Worth, Tx. 76102 | (817)338-2751 10. Field and Pool, or Exploralory Ares

4. Location of Well ( Fi , Sec.. T, R, M Sor Survey Descriptlan ) Hobbs: Upper Blinebry
1200 FSL & 170 FOVE" rarsis T, County of Partsh, St

2 5785 ~3ks oy

I

_ New Mexico
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
a N ] 0O Acidias O Deepen 3 Produciion (Siary/ Ruume) O Water Shut-0ff
olice of atent O Alier Casing [ Fracture Treal O Reclamatlen O wet Integrity
® Subsequent Report O cCasingRepair ~ ( NewConstruction -0 Recomplete ' 0O omer ,Set. & cement
‘ O Change Plans .0 Piugend Abandon  [J “Tamporarily Abandon productiion
O Finat Abndonmen Notlce 3 Convert wo Injection O Plug Back {0 Water Disposal casing
13. Deseribe Propused or Completed Operatlan (clearly state all pertinent details, Including estimated staning date of any proposed work and approximale duration thereof,
1f the pro;

pogal Is o deepen directlonally or recomplete horizontally, give subsucface locations mensured end (sus vestical depihs of all pertineat matkers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reporty shail be tlied wiikiin J0 days
following completion of the Invalved apsrations, If the aperation results in a multiple completion or recompletion In & now interval, 8 Furin J10v-~ shats be tiled once

testing has been completed. Final Abandanment Notices shall be filed only afer all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the aperator has

delermined thet the atie is ready for faal ir_\.speczion.)A L
TD 9/20/02 8063’ CSG REPORT: Ran 12518 5 1/2 16.5# LTC & 16 jts 5 1/2 17# J65 LTC csg set -

at 8063'. Hit tight spots from 2450'-2700'. Had wash down last 10&13 to bim. Rig Up Halllburten. P o \
CMT. REPORT: Cmt 1st stage w/375 sx. Super H 2 1/2# salt, 4/10% LAP-1, 3/10% CFR-3 . - W
1/4# ak D-alr 3000, Mixed al 13.2 ppg 1.82 yleld. Displace cag w/80 BFW & 83 bbls. pit mud. e, “
PD at 23:00 on 8/19/02. Fioal held. Drop bomb. Open stage tool. Circ. 83 sx cmt off tool. Circ Rier. G
& WOC. BLM notified but not present. . o . Lol o K |
ACCEPTED FOR RRORD |
SEP 2 4002
4l =Y
/ORIG. SAD.) GARY GUURLE:
GARY GOURLEY
o PETROLEUM ENGINEER
14, 1 bereby cenfy that the foregoing Is truc end carrect . L g : ' =
Name (Printed/Typed) Title
Ann Burdette Regulatory Analyst
Daie :

Signaty 24

08/20/2002
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

g X > e Title T |Dme = ———

Condltlons of approvel, if any, are attsched, Appraval of this notice docs not wacrant or | Office
certlfy that the applicant holds legal or equitable title 1o those rights In the subject lease
Ich would entlile the applicant to conduct nperations therso

Title 18 U,5.C. Section 1001, makes It a crime for any person knowin

gly end willfully to make to any depariment o ey of the Uni i
s n cenations ot Lo amy e e oy e e il l p at or ageacy of the United States any falge, fictitlous or
{ Insiructions on reverse )

We $Z:11 £0-LZ—NUL
s °d
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IS25 M. Frop 0 o

. . E .4 TN S o
Rorm 3160-8 - UNITED STATES obta g 00 FORM APFIOVED
(August 1959) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR PR Riovember 5, 2000
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT S, Lease Serav Mo, T
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS }_LC~032233-A
Do not use this lorm for proposais to drill or to re-enter an T nadian. Affonce of Tribe Name
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposale. 6. Windian, Aflotes or fribe Nan
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side 7. T Unitor CAMgreement, Nune aidior o,
T Typeol Well _ N A -
O ot well L) gas well (8 Othar 8 Well Namw and New T
2. Namic of Gperutor i T '—— ’ Bowers Federal A #42
Texland Pelroleum-Hobbs,L.L.C. ) 9. AMIWElNe T T
Ja. Address ’ - 3b, Phone No, { Include area code ] 30‘925'?2_736_____ e
777 Main Street, Ste. 3200, Fort Worth, Tx. 76102 |(817)336-2751 . .. . . « [10.” Fietd and Pool, or Explorutory Arcu
4. Location ok‘Well(Footafc. c.. T. R, M, or Survey Description . . - | Hobbs: Upper Blinebry
1280' FSL & 170' FWL G, m ) T; / é » ﬁ' ?E'_ lLl County or Pprish, Statc -
ea
New Mexico
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION it o e
" [ aAcidize ” " [J Deepen [ Production (Star Resume) 1) Water Shut-OfF
L1 Natiee ofnent ‘0 Aher Casing (] Frecture Treat {1 Reclamatiun L3 well Ineygity
& Ssubsequent Repont O coslog Repair [ NowConstruction |-} Recomplete O oiher Set_ & cerment
gm i O Change Plans 1 rlugund Abandon  [C]  Temporarily Abandon productilon
Pinal Abandonment Notice (O Convertto Injection [ Pluy Back {3 Waier Disposal casin
_ . '] —

b N

13, Describe Proposed of Compleied Operatlon (clearly state all pertinent detalls, including estimated starting date of any proposed work i appruximate duration thereat.
1f the proposul is to deepen dircclionally ar recomplets horizontally, give subsurfisce locations ncasured and true veriical depihis of ull pertinent nmikers ind zones,
Attach the Bond nder which the work will be perforued or pravide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports sholl be filed within 30 days
followlng complelion of the Involved operations. Lf the oparation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shull be filed once
\eating has been compleled. Final Abandoament Notices shall be filed only afler all requirements, including reclsmation, have been compleled, and ihe operator has
determined that the slto 1s resdy for fing!l inspectlan.)

8/21/02 CMT 2nd stage w/100 sx. interfill C. Mix sx/bbl for scavenger cmt, 300 sx. Premium plus 5/10% LAP-1
2/410% CFR-3, 1/4# O-alr mixed at 15 PPG 1.29 yleid, 1450 sx. interfill C 1/4# flocele mixed al 11.9 ppg,
2.45 yeild, 50 sx Premium plus mixed at 14.8 ppg 1.32 yield. Displace csg w/93 BFW. PD @ 9:45 hrs
Close stage tool w/2645#. Rel pressure. Too! held ok. -Circ. 100 sx emi-to pil,ND cut jt. Rel rig

BLM notified put not pragent. ' T . g . :

ACCEPTED FOR RECOF.D

(oRiG.5GD) DAVID AJ6LASS
ocT 7 20

DAVID R, GLAGS
PETROLEUM EMGINEER

e et e e e g e ¢ e umem e o e e

14, 1 hereby certify that the foregaing I; trus and correet T
Name { Printed/Typed ) Title
Ann Burdette o . Regulalory Analyst

Ve Y s ——, s —— —

. Dite ' o T

‘ 10/02/2002
T i e TR R TR p
THIS SPAGE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

——— = . vy meme e e e
Approyeq by : . § Title _l-n’““ .n.....‘ s 2

Condltlons of approk}y, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice dogs not werrantor | Office ‘ ) T T
certify that the applichnt holds legal or equitable (itle to those rights in the subject lease
ich would enlitfs the applicant to conduct operutlons thergon,

Title 18 U.5.C. Section 100), makes }1 a ctime for any person knowingly gnd willh ‘ { 2 ¢ d &
Jraudulen) statements of represantations as to sny mnllc'-:t.‘wilhln it urlgsz gﬁo vl to make t any department of sgency of the Unlicd Staos any fulse, fcthivus or

- WY SZ:11 S$P-4Z~NYS

s e ]
\me ¢ s ot et g s

e — e e s s v

e S, ST S e = ooy
e e e v

€ hantisiatiane

i °d
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o %od}vr APPROVED

Bxpmmvemger 300132000

S. Lecasge Scrial No.
C-032233-A

{August 1999) U "TED STATRSSY v%. oo -
¥ DEPARTL. . T OF THE INTERIOR . ..
' BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -  -,.
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG
e T ye——
Ia. TypeofWell 0O Qilwel 0J Quweh DO Dry Oter Injection

b. Typeof Completion
Other

X NewwWell O WorkOver (0 Despen O PlugBack (J Diff. Reavr,.

6. 1fIndian, Allottee or Trite Name

2. Name of Operdtor
Texland Petroleum - Hobbs LLC

7. Unit or CA Agrecment Name and no.

3, Address
777 Main Street, Ste. 3200 Fort Worth, Tx 75102 - (817)336-2751

*- -13.a Phone No. {Include area cods)

4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with Federal requirements)®

At Surface 1290 FSL & 170 FWL Sec29 T18S R3RE
" Atlop prod, interval reporicd below

8. Loase Nome and Well No.

| Bowers A Fedeal 2

I 9. APIWall No.

1 30-025-35756

10, Fleld aad Pool, ar Exploratory

1. Sec, T, R, M., onBlock and
Sutvey or Arca

| Hobbs: Upper Blinebry

IT°d

12. ¢ Parish 13.5
Attotal depih 1290 FWL & 170 FWL Sec 29 T18S R38B e e | New Mexico
14, Dats Spudded 1. Date T.D. Reachcd 16. Date Completed . 17. Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GL)*
o 0O p&A [ ReadytoProd.
09/06/2002 09/20/2002 3644
18. Tatal Depth; MD 6063 19. Plug Back T.D.: MD 65063 20.| Depth Bridpe Plug Set:  MD
TVD 6063 TVD 6063 TVD
21._Type of Electric & Other Mechanical Logs Run (Submit copy of each) 22. waawelicored? X3 No O ves (Submit anelysis)
GRACCFLCNL WasDSTrun? B Na [ Yes (Submit .m,.?.;
Directional Survey? X1 No [ yes (Submiteopy)
mmmm&w In well)
3 . \. o
HoleSlze | Size/Grade | WL (WR) | Top(MD) | Bottom (MD) Stnz!;)s;Iﬂr‘Lemer T’;;e%?sck;n‘:"ﬂ . s'(“a"‘gL")"’ Cement Top Amount Pulled
121/4 (858 24 Sucface 1523 1523 800 LitePrem Surface Circ
718 (512 15.5 Surface 6063 2275 LTC Surfacs Cire
24, Tﬂing eord
“"Sizec | Depth Set (MD) | Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD)| Packer Depth (MD) Depth Set (MD) | Packer Depth (MD)
%z/s 15704 5704
- Producing [ntervala 26, Perforation Record
_Top Botlom ___| Perforated I 28 No, Holes Porf. Statg
A)Blinebry 5739 15900 5748-5899 : ZS#F ] Open
Bl —I 6L
g;_ k Ay
- 5 ™ ER-PERRECORET———
Depth (nterval Amount and Type of Material
5748-5899 Acidized w/3500 gal 15% HCL R
DEC -9 ™
A
.V \"4
« Inti . pETRA & NG ‘
i (B (TSR [Tolicwon BB W& [Sob SR (SR T -
N R K R KT
s, ’ . R B -
b Production - laterval B —
Produced |Dite | Tosed | Peaduction | BBL O bl & gy Sty Froduction Method |
. —> VA
T R R (T T LTV RN KCE }/7/
S1 _?
- (5e¢ Instructions and soaces low niinwed nsm nm wmimne 2190 M /—4—05 DM .. n

Wy sZ:i1t €£@-4Z-NYrC
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orn 3160.8 UNITED STATES Praned , FORM APPROVED
[R5 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR S, om0

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ﬁ &/ 45 S Tiase Seriai No. :
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS LC-032233-A
Do not use this farm for proposals te drill or to re-enter an ) :
abandoned wall, Use Forim 3180-3 (APD) for such proposals. |6 Ifindian, Aliottes or Tribe Name ‘
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other Instructions on reverse side 7 1 Unit or CA/Agreemen, Neme sad/or No.
. of Well
O o well [J Gaswelt & Other 8. Well Name and No.
3. Nume of Operator — Bowers A Federal #43
Texland Petraleum - Hobbs L.L.C ' 9. API Well No,
3a, Address 3b. Phone N, ( include area code ) 30-025-35852 -
777 Main Street, Ste. 3200 Fort Worth, Tx, 76102 | (817)338-2751 10. Fiold and Pool, or Explotatory Area
4. Locstlon ofWellgFoo See., T; R, M., or Survey Description) - Hobbs: Upper Blinbry
1243 FSL. & 101 Sec.29,T18S, R3I&E NMPM lc County of Parish, State
, ea
) New Mexico
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR QTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
O Acidiee O Deepen O Production (Stan/ Resume) [0 Water ShutOff

C)' Notice of tent O Alter Casing 1 Fracture Treat O Reclamation O wen Integrity

0 Subsequeat Report O casing Repair O NewConstruction O Recomplete ® oher Set & cFmem

a , [0 Change Plans ) PlugandAbandon [ Temporarily Abandon Surface Casing

Final Abendonment Notioe O cConvert tg Injection O Plug Back (O water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly stats uil pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any praposed waork and epprokimate durntion thereal”
It the proposal is to deepen directionaily of recompiete horizontally, give subsurfuce locatlons mensured and trua vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Altach the Band undee which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. o file with BLM/BIA. Required subssquent reports shall be filed within 30 deys
following compiction of the involved operations. {f the aperation results in a multiple completion o recompletion ln a new Interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once

testing has been lsted. Final Abandonment Natices shall be filed only after all requirernents, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator hos
determined that the sits is ready for final inspection.)

SPUD: 09/20/2002, 18:00 hrs. 12 1/4" bit drill to 1530'. CSG REPORT: Ran 35 jts 8 5/8" 24# J56 STC csg.
set @ 1530'. CENTRALIZERS: 12 every 3rd joint. CMT REPORT: Cmt w/550 ex Hawco Light Premium
plus 3% salt 1/4# flocele mixed at 12.9 ppg 1.97 yleld & 250 sx Eremlum plus 1/4# flocela mixed at 14.8" -
pg 1.32 yield. Displace csg w/95 BFW. 'PD &t 12:20 hrs, on 8/22/02, Fioat held & circ 140 sx cmt to pit.
QC 12 hrs, BLM on location. N!MOCD notified but not present.

14, [hereby conify that the foregoing is true and correct

Nama ( Printed/Typed ) Title
Ann Burdette Regulatory Analyst
Sigoature . ~ T Date B
=" L, L . - | 09f27/2002

m Titl Dete

Conditlo approvd) (TR B, Atlprovallof this no-t}-ce-does ;;l:;m—to-r. Office
certify o . cquitableititle 1o those rights In the subject leags . .
Wi o - 58 app d peyations hmon; .

I s.C. -—— r any pers ; : .mm” ha Fhtes 1 0 X
Tioe 11 4 mmammm&?@w y ferson knowingly d willlly to make 0y deparmant e somam aFske 11 10 S
ba°d - :



Now Mdaming oo

[ -
, U‘b-o\'l" Y . t

Fonn 3160.5 UNITED STATE Mwé’; o R S B tonw ApROVED
(August 1359) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERYORISETRY R (o0 ) o Bl Rorenbe: 3 1o
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT S e SeraiNG. ~ T
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS - LC-032233-A "~

Do not use this farm for proposals to drill or to re-enter an

6. IrIndian, Allon
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. Flndian, Afloise or Tribe Name

p———

——
—————e—] -

7. iU or CA/Agroement, Name indforNo.

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructlons on reverss side
T Type of Well i

O ol well [J Gus welt (% Other [8, WellNsmeandNo,
2. Name of Operatar ‘ kBowers A Federal #43
Texland Petrolsum - Hobbs L.L.C v IS TAPI Well No. —
30._Address 3b. Phone No, (Inchideareacode) = | 50-025-35852 i
777 Main Street, Ste. 3200 Fort Worth, TX. 76102 {(817)338-2751 10. Ficld and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Locatlon of Well ( Footage, Sec., T., R, M., or Survey Description) Hobbs; Upper Blinbry '
1245°FSL & 1015 FWL Sec.26.1168, R3BE NMPM N oy o P S
ea
I New Mexico
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION _ TYPE OF ACTION ) . e
O Notice of Intent O Acidize O Deepen O Production (Start/ Resume)  TJ Water Slut-Oft
wlice af faien {J Alter Casing I3 Fracture Treat (J Reclumation O wet tntegrity
& subsequent Report [ cusing Repuir O NewcConsruction . [ Recomplete K Qther Sal_& Cement
) . [ . ChangePlans .  [J Plugand Abandon  [] Temporarily Abandon _ Produciio
0 Fina Ab‘fdomem Nolics O, Conventtolnjection {1 Plug Back 00 Water Digposal Casing )
13, DeacdheFrmled or Comploted Operation (clsarly statc all pertinent dewlls, Including estimaled starting dale of any proposed work nnd approximate duration theeeof,
Ifthe prn£ll is to decpen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations measured and true verticel depths of ull pertinent markers and zones,

Attach the Bond undsr which the work will be peeformed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA, Required subscquen! reports shall be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. 1£ the aperation results in a inultiple completion or recompletion in a new Interval, a Form 3160-4 yhalt be filed unce
teating has been completed. Finol Abandonment Notices shull be filed only afier all requirements, including reclamation, have been compleied, and the aperutor has
determined that the slte Ia ready for final inpection,)

TO 08/30/02 @ 6060' CSG REPORT: 126 jts. 5 1/2" 15,6# J55 LTC & 16 Jts. 5 1/2" 174 J55 LTC csg sel

8t 6060". CMT REPORT: 1st Stage w/375 sx Super H & 2 1/12% salt, 4/10% LAD-1 3/10% CFR-3,

1/4f sk/D-alr 3000. Mixed at 13.2 ppg 1.62 yield. Displace csg w/60 BFW & B3 bbis, pit mud.

Float held PD 20:45 hra on 9/30/02. Drop bomb. Open stage tooll & circ 85 sx cmt off tool. Circ & WOC.
10/01/02: Cmt 2nd stage w/100 sx interfiil C 1/4# flocele mixed at SK/bbl for scavenger cmt, 300 sx ,
premium plus 5/10% LAP-1, 2/10% CFR-3 1/4# SK/D-alr mixed at 15 ppg 1.28 yield, 700 sx Interfill

C 1/4# flocele mixed at 11,9 ppg 2:45 yield, 50 sx premium plus mixed at 14.8 ppg 1.32 yleld. _

Displace csg w/83 BFW. PD at 8:45 hrs 10/01/02. Sjmhm_fallenlo.dosa.&.clﬁc 122 sx cmtto pit.

Rig Reteased 11:00 hrs on 10/01/02. L CCEPTED FOR RECORD
(ORIG. SGD.) DAVID R.(GLASS
ocT 7 2002

fu WAV [N

14. [hersby conlfy that the foregolng ls rug and correet - | PETROLELM ENRINEER__~ — T
Name ( Printed/Typed ) Title '
Ann Burdette o i Regulatory Analyst
Blggaidie” - Date T
- > L _[10/02/2002
- THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR BTATE OFFICE USE =T
—— e T et o e Tiu‘ — —nss D—a-le Ve L aea s e st memaan. me o ———

L T T e

_ Done |

Conditions of upprovk), [f any, are uttached. Approvu! af this notice does not wacrant or | Office T T
cerllfy that the applicaiit holds legal or equitable title to those rights In the subject lease ’

ghlch would enl_l.t'!g“;l_!e licant to canduct operations thereon.

Tile 18U.8.C. Sccilon 1001, makes It ® orime for aay person knowingly and willfully (0 make o anv denartmnm ae anas e fut 00 s =

Fomvsslosboud 2tats

£8°d WY B8Z:11 €8-1Z2~-NUC
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"
4

(oS au\u;a

DEPARTM. T OF THE mwuo\ Ansto,
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

‘J—.' \‘o'a e

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPQRT AND LOG

R oo
i
- g

PORM APPROVED
Expg'emvomger 3"0l 320(1()
S. Lease Serial No,

%.ﬂ—_‘g

ts. TypeofWell O oliwel O Guwelt O Dry Other Injection : " 6. IfIndlan, Allotics of Tribe Nama
b Type of Complation ® New Well £ . WarkOver O Deepen T Plug Bick O3 * Diff. Resvr.. .
Other . B N i 7. Unit or CA Agreement Name and no.
2. Name of Operator
Texland Petroleum - Hobbs LLC 8. Lease Name and Well No.
T Address 35 Phone No. (fnclude areacode) —DoWers A Federal 43
~ 777 Main Street, Ste, 3200 Fort Worth, Tx. 76102 - (817)336-2751 9. APL Well No,
|_30-025-35852

Lacation of Well (Repart location clearly and in accordance with Federal requiremenis)®
At Surface 1243 FSL & 1015 FWL Sec.29 T18S'R38E

10. Field and Pool, or Exploraiory

__Hobbs: UpperBlingbry

1l. Sec., T.. R, M,, on Block and

At top prod, intcrval reported below Survey o¢ Arca
12. County orParish | !3. State
~ Atiotal depth 1243 FSL & 1015 FWL Sec.29 T18S R38E Lea New Mexico
. T.D. Reached 16. Dats Completed 17. Elevay F.RKB, RT, GL)*
14. Date Spudded {S. Date e DuD 1mAp R Ready to Prod. evations (D )
09/20/2002 09/30/2002 3644
18. Towl Depthi: MD 6060 19. Plug Back T.D: MD 6060 *  20.| Depth Bridge Plug Set: MD 1/a
TVD 6060 TVD 6060 _ TVD n/a
21. T ch(&ecu-ie&.omerMechaniul Logs Run (Submit capy of each) 22. waswelicored? K] No OO Yes (Submitanalysis)
CR-CNL-CCL WasDSTrun? X No OO Yes (Submit analysis)
Directional Survey? X No [ Yes (Submit copy)
23, Casing and Liner Record (Report all strings set in well)
No. of Ska, & Slurry Vol, .
Hole 8ize | Siee/Grade | Wr.(WR)| Top(MD) | Bonom (MD) s."f“_%,‘,:;‘,,':_“‘f,“', Type k0.8 | Slumy Vol | Coment Topt | Amount Puled
121/4 jRS/8 24 Surface 1530 - 800 Lite Prem |- | Surface Circ
7718 (5172 17 Surface 6060 1525 H&C | Surface Cire
4. Tubing Record . .. .
Size | Depih Set (MD) | Packer Depih (MD)| ~_Size Depth Set (MD)| Packer Depth (MD Bize, , |\ Ticpl Sef (MD) | Packer Depth (MD)
5727 . 5727 . ya
%&?‘{’?oducmm- 26. Perforstion Record a
Fopmation T. __Bottom Pedl_a_-m_u_mm___ : , Starus
a1Blinebry 5742 5900 5746-5899 en
B)
o I
D)
Ce
Depth Interval _ Amount and Type of Material
3749-5899 Acidize w/3500 gal 15% HCL
ol ead D:t‘i m Pg:lu:don- ggL )cjl.él? 8BL ’ g&‘f%'x"’ b g:»hy
— -
gl;icn :;b:.:reu. Q".a‘. E'l.(r gl!. CQas A g:‘o‘ ; Qil Well Status
L] » o
duztion - Interval B
Projuesd, | Do |4 | BeMcrion | UL e Y Aty Ly | Froduction Method
»
e N R [ T T B
L . _ _ '
{S#e Instruetions and spaces for additional daia o reverse 116}

98 °d

WY ZZ: 1T €£0—-4LZ-NUrC



INCW NVIEXICO AT LORSSIVation A7 IVERION, LASIICY 4

' ~—— 1625 N. French Drive
Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES Hobbs, NM 88242 FORM APPROVED
(August 1999) OMB No. 1004-0135
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Expires November 30, 2000
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 5. Lease Serial No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS LC-032233-A
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 6. If Indian, Alloftee or Tribe Name

abandoned well, Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side

‘| 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No,

1. Typeof Well
X oit Well [ Gas Well {1 Other

8. Well Name and No. -

2. Name of Operator

Bowers "A" Federal

Texland Petroleum - Hobbs L.L.C. , 9. API Well No.
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code ) 30-025-35914
777 Main Street, Ste. 3200, Fort Worth, Tx. 76102 |(817)336-2751 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
;.191..;&«:3053611 oztage. Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) Hobbs: Upper Blinebry
11. County or Parish, State
Sec.29, T18S,R38E Yyt M| Lea
Mexico

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, Oil OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
[ Notice of Intent O Acidize O Deepen [ Production (Start/ Resume) (] Water Shut-Off
(O Alter Casing O Fracture Treat [0 Reclamation O well Integrity
& Subsequent Report U Casing Repair J NewConstruction (3 Recomplete _ Other Set surface
O] Final Abendonment Notice (0 Change Plans O Plugand Abandon [ Temporarily Abandon casing
{0 Convert to Injection [J PlugBack O Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontaily, give subsurface locations measured and true vestical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations, If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only aftet all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has

determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

SPUD:6/6/02 Drill to 15629' CSG REPORT: Ran 34 jts. 8 5/8" 24# J55 STC csg. Set at 1529
CENTRALIZERS: 10, CMT REPORT: Cmt w/550 sx. Howco Light mixed at 12.60# 1.95 yield &
250 sx. Cl C mixed at 14.8# yield. Displace w/S85 BBW. PD 2:30 6/8/02. Fioat did not hold.

Cire. 72 sx cmt to pit. BLM notified and present.

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct
Name ( Printed/Typed )
Ann Burdette -

Title
Regulatory Analyst

Date
06/12/2002

Sigmg_gm' -
FUR N—,\qms’ s\PACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE _

TT) QPG SGDADMIDR.GLASS

is notice does not warrant or | Office
e nghts in the subject lease

Conditions offapproval, if any, are attached, Appro;
certify that th¢ appli¢ant. holds legal or equmble title to tha
which would éntitle the-s DD

Title Date

( Instructions on reverse )



Form 3160-5

(August 1999) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Do nut use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an
abandoned well, Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

T NUSEVER Wl V0 W wwe s sw

1625 N. French E
Hobbs, NM 882

FORM APPROVED

'r' OMB No. 1004-0135
0 Expires November 30, 2000

3. Lease Serial No.
1.C-032233-A

6. IfIndian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side

1. Type of Well
X oit Well [J Gas Well [J Other

7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.

2. Name of Operator
Texland Petroleum - Hobbs L.L.C.

8. Well Name and No.
Bowers "A" Federal #44

3a. Address
777 Main Street, Ste. 3200, Fort Worth, Tx. 76102

3b. Phone No. (include area code)
(817)336-2751

9. API Well No.
30-025-35914

4. Location of Well { Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description )
719 FSL & 800 FWL

Sec. 29, T18S, R38E

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
Hobbs: Upper Blinebry

11. County or Parish, State

/V\ Lea
. ‘ Mexico
12. CHECK APPRQPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION ) TYPE OF ACTION

. O Acidize O Deepen O Production (Start/ Resume) 3 water Shut-Off '

O Notice of Intent . 5 .
{0 Alter Casing [ Fracture Treat {1 Reclamétion O well Integrity
®  Subsequent Report O  Casing Repair [J New Construction [ Recomplete Other Set production
O i {3J Change Plans [J Plugand Abandon [ Temporarily Abandon casing
Final Abandonment Notice (30 Convert to Injection O PlugBack O Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days
followmg completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once
testing has been eompleted Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has

determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

Rig Released: 6/15/02. CSG REPORT: Ran 137 jts. 5 1/2" 15.5# & 17# J55 LTC csg. Set @ 6020'.
Stage tool @ 3880' 17# wrap pipe 3880-4590, short jt. of 5 1/2 csg 5604-5617. CENTRALIZERS: 1 @
1192, 16 @ 3795'-6020". CMT REPORT: Cmt 1st stage w/375 sx. Super H w/2.5# salt, 0.4% LAP I, 0.3%
3 mixed at 13.2# 1.62 yield. Circ 85 sx. Interfill C 0.25# flocele, 300sx. class C .5% LAP | .2% CFR 3

15# 1.29 yield, 550 sx Interfill C .25# flocele 11.9# 2.45 yield, 50 sx Ctass C 14.8# 1.32 yield. Close

stage tool 3 Am 6/15/02. Circ 238 sx cmt to pit. BLM notified but not present.

ACCEPTED FOR RECO_RDI‘

|
N2 20 |

GARY GOURLEY
PETPOLFUM ENGINEER

14. T hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct

Name ( Printed/Typed ) Title o
Ann Burdette Regulatory Analyst <
Signature " . Date . 0’%{‘ .
Z ,&% 06/28/2002 NS

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approved by

which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease

Title

Date

Office

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or

fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

( Instructions on reverse ) -




[ VYT R ViV

(August 1999)

UNITED STA'LES
DEPARTMENT OF THE -NTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AN

T wsu WU, UIVISION

1625 N. Freng

Hokbs, NM 8

h D r FORM APPROVED
*_ OMB NO. 1004-0137
~ 4 Expires: November 30, 2000

S5 ¥ Yease Serial No.

LC-032233-A

la. Type

of Well

X oilwell O Gaswell

b. Type of Completion

& Newwell O WorkOver 3 Deepen

O Dry Other

O PplgBack {3 Diff. Resvr,.

Other

6. .If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

2. Name of Operator
Texland Petroleum - Hobbs, L.L.C

7. Unit or CA Agreement Name and no.

3. Address _ '
777 Main Street, Ste. 3200, Fort Worth, Tx. 76102

3.a Phone No. (Include area code)
(817)336-2751

8. Lease Name and Well No.

Bowers "A" Federal

44

4, Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with Federal requirements)*

At Surface 719 FSL & 800 FWL Sec. 29 T18S, R38E
At top prod. interval reported below

9. API Well No.
30-025-35914

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory
Hobbs: Upper Blinbry

11. Sec.,T.,R., M., onBlockand

Survey or Area

12. County or Parish | 13 State
At total depth Lea Mexico
14. Date Spudded 15. Date T.D. Reached _16. Date Completed 17. Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GL)*
' " O D&A [X ReadytoProd. o
~ 06/06/2002 06/15/2002 : ‘ 3642
18. Total Depth: MD 6020 19. Plug Back T.D.: MD 20.| Depth Bridge Plug Set: MDD
T,VD 6020 TVD ’ TVD
21._Type of Electric & Other Mechanical Logs Run (Submit copy of each) 22. Waswell cored? X1 .No [ Yes (Submit analysis)
GREENL-CEL . WasDSTrun? [ No 1. Yes (Submit analysis)
Directional Survey? K No O Yes (Submit copy)
23. Casing and Liner Record (Report all strings set in well) '
Hole Size | Size/Grade | Wt.#/ft) | Top(MD) | Bottom (MD) Stage Setmenter Tynet Comnt | O (BRLy" | CementTop* | AmountPulled
121/4 185/8 24 Surface 1529 11529 800sx C " { Surface
7718 512 15.5 Surface 6020 3880 975sx C Surface
24. Tubing Record ’ . .
Size Depth Set (MD) | Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD)| Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD) | Packer Depth (MD)
27/8 {5736 ' ‘ - '
25. Producing Intervals 26. _Perforation Record: ~ )
~___Formation _ Top Bottom __Perforated Interval Size No. Holes Perf, Status )
AyUpper Blinebry 5749 5978 5749-5978 _ 1SPF 25 : ; ,
B) y :
()] .
27. Acid, Fracture, Treatment, Cement Sqeeze, Etc. : VAL 2NN
. Depth Interval _ , Amount and Type of Material / /\"" f-EA ™~
5749 - 5978 Acidize w/5000 gals of 15% HCL & 40 ball sealers ~
28. Production - Interval A ] -
Produces | Do | ToMS | Pessuction | Su Ve [Be oA ity
06/27/20027/12/2008 —>»> |18 3 339 36.8 Ki
Choice Tbg. Press.{ Csg. 24 Hr. Qil Gas Water Gas : Oil " | Well Status
Size Flwg. Press. | Rate BB MCF BBL Ratio
Open [s1 35 |35 —>» 18 3 339 167 Pumping .
Production - Interval B ’
e B[R [P [P [ [T SR [Gy [
_*
e |meel b |RE (B (e BE i Well Status
SI

(See Instructions and ipaces for addifional data on reverse side)



(S;gnoﬂt 3 Coplea To Appropriate District State of New Mexico ‘ ; Form C-103
Districy orgy, Minerals and Natural Resources __ — ___Revised March 24, 1999
1825 N, Freach Dr,, 1lobbs, NM ¥7240 ‘ WELL APINO.
Distriet 1 ‘ N 30-025-35866
811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210 OIL CONSERVATION DI1VISION S Tndivite Type of Leage """
$alateice 193 2040 South Pacheco .. - -
1000 Rlo Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87310 ; sTATE [] Freg (O
Diatric1 1Y Santa Fe, NM 87305 6. Siatc Oil & Gus Lease N
2040 South Pachece, Santa Fe, NM 87505 + Slate Ol & Gas Lease No.
"~ SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS ' "|"7. Lease Name or Unti Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE TIIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A W.D. Grimes (NCT-A)
DIFFERENT RESEKVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH A
PROPOSALS.)
l. Type of Well:
OilWell X1 Gaswell CJ _ Other - SR E —
2. Name of Op CralOr Texland Petroleum - Hobbs, L.L.C 8. WellNo. g
3. Address of Operator 777 Main Street, Ste. 3200 9. Pool name or Wildcat T
Fort Worth, Tx. 76102 . Hobbs: Upper Blinebry ]
4. Well Location
Unit Leter D o3l .. feetfromthe Nogth _  _ lineand- 910 .. __feet from the Wesl__ . _line
. Section 32 . i Township 188 ' Raggg 38}3. ) NMPM. . CountyLea i
10. Klevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, ate.)
- 3638 , S ———— _
11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [~] PLUG AND ABANDON [ ] REMEDIAL WORK [C] ALTERING CASING [
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [-) CHANGE PLANS 0 COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[T]  PLUG AND
: ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING (] MULTIPLE ] CASING TEST AND
COMPLETION CEMENT JOBS
OTHER: O OTHER: Cl

12. Describe proposed or completed operations, (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting and proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions:; Attach diagram of proposed completion
or recompletion,
SPUD: 5/24/02. CSG REPORT: 35 jts 8 5/8" 24# J55 STC cug. Sct @ 1527.55. CENTRALIZERS: every 3rd jt CMT. REPORT:
Cmt w/550 sx. Howea light premium plus w/3% salt, 1/4# flocele mixed at 12.6 ppg & 1.95 yicld & 250 sx premium plus, 2% CaCl

mixed at 14.8 ppg 1.34 yield. Displace csg w/94 BFW PD at 19.30 hrs. on 5/25/02, Float held & circ 75 sx cnit to pit. NMOCD
notified but not present. '

[ hereby certify that the inforgation above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. K ‘-—

4
-

SIGNATURE_ M_.___TITLE_@M____ . DATEQ&/0I2002

Type or print nameAnn Burdette
(This space for Stutc use)

3 amovIDRY o O S M0 6 10
ons ol approval, if any:
S PETROLEUM ENGINEER

- S __Telephone No. (817)336-2751

ZT°d WY 9Z:11 £0-4Z2-NUr



Y

Submit 3 Coples To Appropriate Digtrict ) State of New Mexico ) Form C-103

°g§“°.' | Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Revised March 25, 1959
1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 | WELL APINO.

| 30-025-35866 |
811 South First, Artosis, NM 87210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 5. Indicate Type of Lease ; ]

2040 South Pacheco

WB Rd,, Aztec, NM 87410
tazos Rd,, c,
° ‘ Santa Pe, NM 87505

STATE (O3 rEe (O
6_. State Qil & Gas Lease No.

Ristrice v
2040 South Pacheco, Sama Fe, NM 87505

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS B 177 Ledse Name or Unti Agreement Name

0 NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A .D. Gri .
CFPERENT RESERVOIR. USE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C.101) FOR SUCH W.D. Grimes (NCT-A)
PROPOSALS.)
1. Type of Well:
il Well Gas Well (] Other
2. Name of Operatorry1ang Petroleum - Hobbs, L.L.C | B WeliNo. g6
3. Address of Operator 777 Main Street, Ste. 3200 9. Pool name or Wildeat
Fort Worth, Tx. 76102 Hobbs: Upper Blinebry

4. Well Location

Unit Letter_ D . 518 fectfromthe Narth ~_lineand 910 . feetfromthe Wast __ line

Section 32 Towaship18S Range 38E NMPM "~ CountyLes

10. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, slc.) ‘
3638
11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WQORK (1 PLUG AND ABANDON [] REMEDIAL WORK (O ALTERING CASING (T
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [] CHANGE PLANS O COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[C] PLUGAND
. . e S e : *~ ABANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING J MULTIPLE a | CASING TEST AND . C
: COMPLETION ' CEMENT JOBS '

OTHER: O OTHER: O

. 12. Describe proposed or completed operations, (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting and proposed work), SEE RULE 1103. For Multipie Completions: Attach diagram of proposed completion
or recompletion.

TD 6/5/02 @ 6050". CSG REPORT:Finish TIH w/ 135 jts. 5§ 1/2 15.5# & 17# 155 LTC csg. set @ 6050. CMT REPORT: Cmt st
stage A : M

W/375 sx. super # 2 1/2 salt, 4/10% CAD, 3/10% CFR 3, 1/4# D-air mix 13.2 ppg 1.62 yleld. Displace csg w/60 BFW & 83 bbls.
pit mud. PD 9 AM 6/5/02. Float held, drop bomb open DV tool. Circ. 75 sx cmt offtool. Circ 7 hrs. Cmt 2nd stage w/240 sx.
iln;egrﬂll V/4# Flocele, mixed at 11.9 PPQ 2.45 yield, 300 sx. Premium plus $/10% LAP [, 2/10% CFR 2, 1/4# D-air mixed [5 ppg

yield. 545 sx interfill C 1/4# flocele mixed 11.9 ppg, tail in 50 sx Premium plus mix 14.8 ppg, 1.32 yeld, Dis 058 W3
BFW. PD 19:00 hrs. on 6/5/02. Close tool. Circ 240 sx ceut to pit. ND - cut jt. release rig}.)pg y /pgcg‘ PEH, N

alet

A L4} -

,'. Y A ) ‘.. .
/o s
fo 9(" 0,;“:?_ -~
o <t .
! o %‘r “" 2
. . d - .

’ owr
\ S

\‘.

Uhereby certify that the information above is true and complete.to the best of my knowledge and belief,
v - i B
SIGNATU

TITLE Regulatory Analyst DATE06/21/2002

Type or print nameAnn Burdette
(This space for State use)

APPROVED BY
Conditions of approval, if any: .

DRUGNAL SIGNED.BY-.. Telephone No. (517)336-775
S AT AIT MY &%2 7 200

€1 °4d | WY LZSTT £0-2Z2—-NUC



State of New Mexico

form C-108

Submitto A iate

sD:;:Efng?gr::;m Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Deparmlent Revised 1-]-89

Fee Lease - § toples e Pt : . -
STRICT FWELL AP NO.

g.o. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 OIL CONSE&VQO'};IZ%I;I DIV ISION 30-025-35868

P{§I§lm§, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 5. Indicate Type of Lease
.0, Drawer DD, Antesie, NM 88210 W STATE ?Es m

DISTRICTIIL
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Actes, NM 87410

6. Stato Oil & Gaa Lease No.

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG

a

POLWELLEK]  oaswetL [ ory[] oTHER
b. Type of Completion:

W.D. Grimes (NCT-A)

7. Leage Name or Unlt Agreement Name

vou K] oves [ omwmn [ sack [ mesva [ oma
2. Name of Operator 8, Welf No.
Texland Petroleum - Hobbs, L.L.C 26
3. Pool name or Wildgal

7. Adurcss of Operator
777 Main Street, Ste. 3200, Fort Worth, Tx. 76102

. | Hobbs: Upper Blinabry

. Well Location
Usiteuer _ O ___: 518 Feet Fram The INOtH Line and 910 Feet From The YVest Line
Section 32 Township 188 Ronge 38E NMPM County
10, Date Spudded [1. Date T.D, Reached 12. Date Compl. (Ready med.} {3. Elevations {DF & RK8. RT, GR. etc) 14, Elev, Casingheud
05/24/2002 06/05/2002 06/19/2002 3638
';g:;“;i‘swm 15 Phg B wkTD [T Mmm"; Hiple Compl. How 18, gxmn% } i l)!(smy Tools , Cable Tools
19, Producing Inierval(s), of this completion - Top, Bottom, Name 20, Was Direciiona) Survcy Mage
5830 - 5981 ' No
21, Type Electric and Other Logs Run 22, Was Well Cared
GR-CCL-CNL No
. CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
CASING SIZE 24\;EIQHT LB./FT. : 271?2&[1:! SEY 5 1!{10!& SIZE 5 gEl;'l-‘ENTlNlG T‘ECORD AMOUNT PULLED)
8 5/8 527. £ 112 114, __|800 sx Haweo light +
EXIA Bos0" ¢ 708 1510 sx Super, infaﬁﬂl
[ 03 ! . Premium +
3 — —
LINER RECORD\*, ) TUBING RECORD
SI2E TOP BOTTOM_ rz«mck_s_c_gxglmﬂ SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET
2%, Perforation record (intarval, sizs, and number 77 ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT, SQUEEZE, ETC,
Perl 1 SPF (3; 6530, 6638, 5643, B46. 5581, DT I TRVAL | AMOURS e BTG Wi Bl
5857, 5865, 5872, 5806', 6819, 5921, 5927, %muw—ﬁmmW
gggg, §932, 5934, 5842, 5945, 5948, 5953, & BiHEEEéTS—'L
' ' J g Q PRODUCTION .

Da'w First Production

Production Method (Flowing. gas Iifl, pumping - Size and ype pump)

) Weﬁ Staws (Prod. or Shut-in}

06/19/2002 Pump 2 1/2 x 1 3/4 x 25 HF RHBC Prod. water
Date of Test Hours Tested Choke Size. Prod'n Por Oil - Bhl. Gas - MCF Water - Bpl. Gas - Oil Rati
07/03/2002 24 N/A TestPeriod | 0 | 0 B { 261 et -l NIA o
Flow Tubing Pross. Casi - Oil. . Pl
ow Tubing asing Presaure g:l::xaungl 24 LOOII Bibi. OGas MCF ] 26“';mr- Bbhl. Oil Gravity - Al'l - (Corr.)
29. Disposltlan of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) Test Witnessed By ~ © .
N/A Texiand )
30. List Attachmenits )

Log, Inclination Survey, C-104

o>
i Printed

A
Name Ann Burdette

%

"

\n My

-
Signature -

31, L hereby certlfy that the information shawn on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knawledge and bellef

pae 07/05/2002

+1°d

Title Regulatory Analyst

WY LZ2TT

£0-22Z2—-NYrI



e — :
“ 1625;N . French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District Il

811 South First, Artesia, NM 882

10

District IH
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District [V
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

Stuie of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Qil Conservation Division
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-101
Revised March 17, 1999

Submit to appropriate District Office

State Lease - 6 Copies
Fee Lease - 5 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE

! Operator Name and Address 2 OGRID Number
Texland Petroleum - Hobbs, L.L.C
777 Main Street, Ste. 3200 Fort Worth Tx 76102

113315

3 API Number
30-025-35669

4 Property Code

5 Property Name
25697 i

6 Well No.

W.D. Grimes (NCT-A) 24
7 Surface Location

Lot Idn

UL or lot no.

D

Township
18S

Range Feet from the North/South line Feet from the
38E 150 North 290
Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
Range

East/West line
West

County
32

-]

UL or lot no. Section | Township Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

9 Proposed Pool 1 10 Proposed Pool 2

Pt

11 Work Type Code 12 Well Type Code 13 Cable/Rotary 14 Lease Type Code 15 Ground Level Elevation

3640'
20 Spud Date
10/25/2001

N I R P

16 Multiple 19 Contractor

Capstar Drilling
21 proposed Casing and Cement Program

18 Formation

Blinebry

17 Proposed Depth

N 7100

ing Size

Hole Size Sacks of Cement

800
1100

Casing weight/foot Setting Depth
24 1500

15.5 6200

Estimated TOC
Surface

Surface

12 1/4
77/8

85/8
5172

2 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and pro Y {oductive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. (oqj 28 03y \\
Texland plans to drill well to a total of 7100' test the Drinkard, come back up hole and complete as an er Blinebry injectié@\-(ell.

Perf. from 5700' - 6100', set 2 2/3 tubing with a Tension Packer @ 5600. Will stimulate with acid tr, Qﬁhent of the ipjection ¢\
: (¥4 "\

perforations. BOP Schematic attached. /s e -\
| ~

Permit Expires 1 Year From Appf&iﬁl
Date Unless Drilling Underway: -

Approved by: !
Title: Eﬂié%éém ENG;N%ER %

Approval Daf{}Y 2 0 290! l Expiration Date:

Conditions of Approval:
Attached (]

INJECTION AUTHORITY ORDER NO. R-11638

231 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowled,
Signature;

| _Printed Name:Ann Burdette
Title: Repgulatory Analyst

Date: %/

elief.

Phone: (817)336-2751"




LIST OF OFFSET OPERATORS & SURFACE OWNERS

North Hobbs (Grayburg/San Andres) Unit

Well No. 442

Letter P, Section 30, T-18-S, R-38-E

Lea County, New Mexico

Offset Operators

Occidental Permian Limited Partnership

P.O. Box 4294
Houston, TX 77210-4294

Texland Petroleum-Hobbs, LLC
777 Main, Suite 3200
Ft. Worth, TX 76102

Charles E. Seed
Huston Ranch
Lovington Hwy.
Hobbs, NM 88240

ExxonMobil Production Company
U.S. West

P.O. Box 4358

Houston, TX 77210-4358

Surface Owners

Grimes Land Company
P.O. Box 5102
Hobbs, NM 88241

James R. Serviss
10222 Arroyo Crest Dr. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87114-5802

Lewis B. Burleson, Inc.
P.O. Box 2479
Midland, TX 79702

Saga Petroleum, LLC
415 W. Wall, Suite 835
Midland, TX 79701

HRC, Inc.
P.O. Box 5102
Hobbs, NM 88241

ChevronTexaco

Attn: NOJV Manager
15 Smith Road
Midland, TX 79705



+

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
~ B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. 1. Article Addressed to:

Saga Petroleum, LIC
415 W. Wall, Suite 835
Midland, TX 79701

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature

X

O Agent
[ Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 {1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [1 No

3. Service Type
X1 Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered EJ Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 Insured Mail O c.op.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
{Transfer from service label)

2001 0320 0002 0354 8b3b

PS Form 3811, March 2001

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
" # Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

HRC, Inc.
P.0O. Box 5102
Hobbs, NM 88241

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
O Agent

X 0 Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
3£] Certified Mail  [J Express Mail

[ Registered K Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

. 2. Atticle Number
(Transfer from service fa

7001 0320 0002 0354 AL29

" PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424

+



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

u Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
m Print your name and address on the reverse
: so that we can return the card to you.
. W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
© or on the front if space permits. '

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | 8. Date of Delivery

: 1. Article Addressed to:

Texland Petroleum-Hobbs, LIC
777 Main, Suite 3200

Ft. Worth, TX 76102

C. Signature
O Agent '
X : 0 Addressee .
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
i
i
3. Service Type f
XCertified Mail [ Express Mail :
[ Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail 0 C.O.D. '
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

" 2. Article Number
(Transfer from service la

7001 0320 D002 D354 Ab7H

PS Form 3811, March 2001

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
. so that we can return the card to you.
- M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Domestic Return Receipt

1. Article Addressed to:

Chrles E. Seed
Huston Ranch

Lovington Hwy.:
Hobbs, NM 88240

102595-01-M-1424

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery .
C. Signature
X O Agent
O Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes :
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No :
1
3. Service Type
XCertified Mail  [J Express Mail
[J Registered $d Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail [J C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7001 D320 0DO2 0354 8bLk?

. PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature

X O Agent
O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

ExxonMobil Production Company
U.S. West

P.O. Box 4358

Houston, TX 77210-4358

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 (3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

3. Service Type
[XCertified Mail [ Express Mail
] Registered £ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mait 0O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7001 0320 DOO02 0354 BbSO

PS Form 3811, March 2001

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse
"~ so that we can return the card to you.
- m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Domestic Return Receipt

102695-01-M-1424

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
O Agent .
X [ Addressee

. 1. Article Addressed to:

Lewis B. Burleson, Inc.
P.O. Box 2479
Midland, TX 79702

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
X1 Certified Mail [ Express Mail 1
[ Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise |
3 Insured Mail 0 c.o.n.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fese) O Yes

2. Article Number k
(Transfer from service label)

7001 0320 0002 0354 &bM3

* PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424



PO S

v

. Albuquerque, NM 87114-5802

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

R Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Articte Addressed to:

Grimes Land Company
P.O. Box 5102
Hobbs, NM 88241

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
[ Agent

X O Addr
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 3 Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type .
X Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[J Registered X1 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail [ c.o.p. :
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

7001 0320 0002 D354 BLDS

. PS Form 3811, March 2001

. SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

| Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

James R. Serviss
10222 Arroyo Crest Drive NW

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature

X 0 Agent
1 Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: I No

3. Service Type
X Certified Mall [0 Express Mail
[ Registered Xl Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail [J C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [T Yes

2. Article Number "
(Transfer from service |

700% 0320 0002 0354 85139

PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-01-M-1424



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete .
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

H Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

ChevronTexaco
Attn: NOJV Manager
15 Smith Road

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
O Agent

X {J Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: - [ No

Midland, TX 79705

3. Service Type
& Certified Mail [ Express Mail ;
O Registered X1 Return Receipt for Merchandise
B insured Mail [ C.O.D. '

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

' 2. Articie Number
(Transfer from service label)

7001 D320 DOO2 0354 8kl | g

" Ps Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

102505-01-M-1424/

e R ey e e e



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of New Mexico,
County of Lea.

I, KATHI BEARDEN

Publisher

of the Hobbs News-Sun, a
newspaper published at

Hobbs, New Mexico, do solemnly
swear that the clipping attached
hereto was published once a

week in the regular and entire
issue of said paper, and not a
supplement thereof for a period.

1

of

weeks.
Beginning with the issue.dated

January 14 2003
and ending with the issue dated
January 14 2003
Publisher
Sworn and subscribed to before
me this__14th day of
January 2003

g&tary Public.
My Commission expires

October 18, 2004
(Seal)

This newspaper is duly qualified
to publish legal notices or adver-
tisements within the meaning of
Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937, and payment of fees for
said publication has been made.

LEGAL NOTICE

January 14, 2003 .
Notice is hereby given of the application of Occidental Per-
mian Limited Partnership, Atin: Mark Stephens, P.O.- Box
4294, Rm. 338-B, Houston, TX 77210-4294 (281/552-
11568), to the Oil Conservation Division, New Mexico Ener-
gy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department, for ap-
proval of the foliowing injection well for the purpose of terti-
aty recovery:

Pool Name: Hobbs; Grayburg-San Andres

Lease/Unit Name: North Hobbs G/SA Unit

Well No. 442

Loc: 1300’ FSL & 1050° FEL, Unit Letter P, Sec. 30, T-18

'S, R-38-E, Léa Co., NM

The injection formation is the Hobbs; Grayburg-San An:
dres Pool between the intervals of +/- 3680 and +/- 5300’
below the surface of the ground. Expected maximum in-
jection rate is 9000 B/D (water)/15,000 MCF/D (CO2 &

produced gas), and the expected maximum injection pres:

sure is approximately 1100 psi (water)/1250 psi

(CO2)/1770 psi (CO2 & produced gas). Interested parties
must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil
Conservation Division, 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Ee,
NM 87504 within fiteen (15) days. }
#19512

02101173000 02561881

Occidental Permian Limited
P. O. Box 4294 ‘
Houston, TX 77210-4294



